The Company had received subscription for 34,00,000 Convertible Warrants along with the 
subscription amount of Rs 728.68 lacs, being 25% of the total consideration, during the half 
year ended March 31, 2025. 

During the half year under report i.e. September 30, 2025, the Company had received an 
application for conversion of 4,50,000 (Four lacs Fifty thousand) warrants along with the 
balance consideration of Rs. 288.93 Lacs, being 75% of the total consideration. The Board of 

Directors of the Company at their meeting held on June 18, 2025 approved the allotment of 

4,50,000 (Four lacs fifty thousand) Equity Shares. 

We hereby certify that up to September 30, 2025, the Company has utilised Rs. 552.84 lacs 
(Unutilised amount of previous half year i.e. 263.91 lacs + subscription money received during 
the half year Rs. 288.93 towards the Objects of the Issue.